503644619 01/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3691254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BILL OF SALE
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEEVIO LLC	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	410 TERRY AVENUE NORTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61956354
Application Number:	14120575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)374-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153742300

Email: teri.nelmark@hoganlovells.com
Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020346.083301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. LOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Lohr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Keevio LLC Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Keevio LLC Bill of Sale#page2.tif source=Keevio LLC Bill of Sale#page3.tif source=Keevio LLC Bill of Sale#page4.tif

PATENT 503644619 REEL: 037484 FRAME: 0718

source=Keevio LLC Bill of Sale#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037484 FRAME: 0719

BILL OF SALE

This BILL OF SALE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of December 16, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Keevio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Buyer").

- 1. Pursuant to, and subject to the effectiveness of that certain Distribution Agreement by and between Seller and Buyer, effective as of the Effective Date (the "Distribution Agreement"), Seller hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Property (as hereinafter defined), the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer for its own use and enjoyment, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.
- 2. "Property" as used herein is the Distributor Intellectual Property, as defined in the Distribution Agreement, which includes, but is not limited to, the items listed on <u>Schedules A and B</u> attached hereto.
- 3. Title and risk shall pass to Buyer as of the Effective Date of this Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

Document 1.3.2 4812-2613-5084.v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale to be executed on the dates set forth below.

KEEVIO LLC

DocuSigned by:

Da-Wai Hu

By: L F6DE881769B249E
Name: Da-Wai Hu

Address: 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109 AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Mark Hoffman

Name: Mark F. Hoffman

Title: Vice President and Secretary Date Signed: December 15, 2015

Address:

410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109

SIGNATURE PAGE TO BILL OF SALE

Document 1.3.2 4812-2613-5084.v2

DISTRIBUTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Schedule A Patent Applications

Title	Application Number	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Status	Inventors
Audio-based	14/120,575	United States	06/05/2014	Non-final	Emanuele Coviello;
annotation of		of America		office	Gert Lanckriet
video				action	
Audio-based	61/956,354	United States	06/06/2013	Expired	Emanuele Coviello;
annotation of	·	of America		provisional	Gert Lanckriet
video				application	

Schedule B
Domain Names

www.keevio.com

Document 1.3.2 4812-2613-5084.v2

> PATENT REEL: 037484 FRAME: 0722



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope ld: F0B023AB66934E8B977A0019E3E40DB0

Subject: ACTION: Document 1.3.2 - Bill of Sale

Document Type: Board Consent

Legal VP: Deal Bulk Send: No Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 3 Certificate Pages: 2

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Kris Becker

ATTN: Debble Shaver PO BOX 81226 Seattle, WA 98108 krbecker@amazon.com IP Address: 54.240.196.169

Record Tracking

Status: Original

12/15/2015 7:16:59 PM

Holder: Kris Becker

krbecker@amazon.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Da-Wai Hu hudawai@amazon.com

AGC

Amazon

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered ID.

Mark Hoffman

markhoff@amazon.com

VΡ

Amazon

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered

ID:

Signature

Signatures: 2

Initials: 0

DocuSigned by: Da-Wai Hu

~F5DF881759B249F.

Using IP Address: 54.240.196.185

Mark Hoffman

1EOFE87EB634412..

Using IP Address: 54.240.197.226

Timestamp

Sent: 12/15/2015 7:19:17 PM Viewed: 12/15/2015 7:20:16 PM Signed: 12/15/2015 7:20:33 PM

Sent: 12/15/2015 7:19:17 PM Viewed: 12/15/2015 7:49:48 PM Signed: 12/15/2015 7:49:59 PM

In Person Signer Events

Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events

Status

Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events

Status

Timestamp Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events **Certified Delivery Events**

Status Status

Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events

Theresa Lee

theresa.lee@pillsburylaw.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Status

COPIED

Timestamp

Sent: 12/15/2015 7:50:00 PM

PATENT REEL: 037484 FRAME: 0723 Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered ID:

Notary Events		Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	12/15/2015 7:50:00 PM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	12/15/2015 7:50:00 PM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	12/15/2015 7:50:00 PM
Completed	Security Checked	12/15/2015 7:50:00 PM

PATENT REEL: 037484 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 01/12/2016